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1. Outstanding Comments:
Comment 1: 
· Comment ID: 11 (Palm/1) – Technical 

· Commenter ID: Palm, Stephen

· Page: 138~139


· Clause: 11.2.1.4


· Lines: 45~19

· Comment: Thank you for providing some text for CID 26~28 but it seems it does not go far enough to prevent confusion. "trigger-enabled" seem related to definition 3.90 even though the terminology is different (trigger-enabled AC). Can anything besides an AC be trigger-enabled?  Also definition 3.90 is circular and the operation is not explained in 11.2.1.4 nor elsewhere. Similarly, for "delivery-enabled" used in 11.2.14 and definition 3.57 which also uses the word "trigger".

· Recommended Change: Amend §3.57 with "Delivery-enabled AC: In the AP, an AC for a specific STA that is configured by that STA, to deliver traffic in that STA specific AC using EDCA when an unscheduled SP is triggered by that STA.“ Amend §3.90 with: "Trigger-enabled AC: In the AP, an AC for a specific STA that is configured by that STA to initiate an unscheduled SP, if one is not already in progress, when frames are received from that STA of subtype QoS Data or QoS Null associated with that AC" Make usage of "delivery-enabled" and "delivery-enabled AC" consistant.“ Make usage of "trigger-enabled" and "trigger-enabled AC"  consistant."


· Group Response: Comment declined. The suggested comment does not change the normative behavior. The comment is not based on the changes to the text or the text that is affected by the changes to (other) text.


Comment 2:
· Comment ID: 12 (Palm/12) – Technical 

· Commenter: Palm, Stephen

· Page: 139


· Clause: 11.2.1.4


· Line: 1

· Comment:  Continuation of previous comment


· Recommended Change: Amend "When a U-APSD Flag bit is set, it indicates that the corresponding AC is both delivery andtrigger-enabled" to be "When a U-APSD Flag bit is set, it indicates the associated AC is both a delivery-enabled AC and trigger-enabled AC.

· Group Response: Comment declined. The suggested comment does not change the normative behavior. The comment is not based on the changes to the text or the text that is affected by the changes to (other) text.
Comment 3: 

· Comment ID: 13 (Palm/3) – Technical 

· Commenter: Palm, Stephen

· Page: 139


· Clause: 11.2.1.4


· Line: 7


· Comment: The sentence "Alternatively, a non-AP QSTA may designate one or more AC as trigger-enabled and one or more AC as delivery-enabled by sending an ADDTS request per AC to the QAP with the APSD subfield set to 1 and the Schedule subfield to 0 in the TS Info field in the TSPEC element." improperly attemps to instruct the user how  to seperately indicate the two conditions of "trigger-enabled AC" and "delivery-enabled AC" with the bit settings given. For a given STA, each AC could be 1) "trigger-enabled AC" FALSE, "delivery-enabled AC" FALSE, 2)  "trigger-enabled AC" TRUE, "delivery-enabled AC" FALSE, 3)  "trigger-enabled AC" FALSE, "delivery-enabled AC" TRUE and 4)  "trigger-enabled AC" TRUE, "delivery-enabled AC" TRUE as described in lines 14-19."


· Recommended Change: Amend sentence to read: "Alternatively, a non-AP QSTA may designate an AC as a trigger-enabled AC and/or as a delivery-enabled AC by sending an ADDTS request for that AC to the QAP with the Direction field bits in the TS Info field in the TSPEC element as described in the following paragraph."  Additionally it would be better if the discussion of the bit setting was not distributed between two paragraphs, so find a way to merge the pargagraphs on lines 7~12 and 14~19.

· Group Response: Comment declined. The comment is not affecting the normative behavior.
Comment 4:

· Comment ID: 14 (Palm/4) – Technical 

· Commenter: Palm, Stephen

· Page: 139


· Clause: 11.2.1.4


· Line: 18


· Comment: How does a DELTS affect a trigger-enabled AC and/or delivery-enabled AC? 


· Recommended Change: Add a new sentence "A DELTS for an AC disables trigger-enabled AC and delivery-enabled AC."


· Group Response: Comment declined. The comment is not based on the  changes to the text. The commenter is invited to bring the comment for the revision of the standard in the future.
Comment 5:

· Comment ID: 15
(Palm/5) – Technical 

· Commenter: Palm, Stephen

· Page: 139


· Clause: 11.2.1.4


· Lines: 8, 16, 18

· Comment: How do a differing "ADDTS Requests" affect a trigger-enabled AC and/or delivery-enabled AC? There may be more than one "ADDTS Requests" from a STA using the same AC… so do the first received "ADDTS Requests" or the last received "ADDTS Requests" control whether an AC is delivery-enabled AC or trigger-enabled AC? The text specifically mentions a combination of multiple TSPECs ("An uplink TSPEC plus a downlink TSPEC,") controls the status of trigger-enabled AC and/or delivery-enabled AC, but does not state the order received or precedence.  Similarly is a "ADDTS Requests" still part of the control decision if a DELTS was applied to it? What about ADDTS Response frames? Therefore it should not be allowed as incompletely specified.

· Recommended Change: Delete the phrase "An uplink TSPEC plus a downlink TSPEC, or" twice (from line 16 and line 18) or properly signal "delivery-enabled AC" and trigger-enabled AC"with dedicated bits. Or add text similar to: "For EDCA, Reception of an ADDTS Response Frame overwrites any previous ADDTS Request Frames or ADDTS Response frames for a given STA, AC and Direction tuple.“

· Group Response: Comment declined. The comment is not affecting the normative behavior.

Comment 6:

· Comment ID: 16 (Palm/6) – Technical 

· Commenter: Palm, Stephen

· Page: 139


· Clause: 11.2.1.4

· Line numbers: 8, 16, 18

· Comment: Can an ADDTS Response frame change the state of the APSD bit?
Recraft sentences that use "ADDTS Request" to talk about "ADDTS Response" or life cycle similar to section 11.4.3 (but non HCCA centric). Perhaps the "number of TSPECs for EDCA" issue is larger than APSD and should be addressed elsewhere on a global basis.

· Group Response: Comment declined. The behavior is clear in the draft through the availability of the status codes. The comment is not based on the changes to the text.
Comment 7:

· Comment ID: 17 (Palm/7) – Technical 

· Commenter: Palm, Stephen

· Page: 139


· Clause: 11.2.1.4


· Lines: 8, 16, 18


· Comment: Can an ADDTS Request frame be modified or replaced later?  Section 9.9.3.1.2 talks about recomputing admit time, but it doesn't say what to do with all of the other fields in ADDTS Response Frame. Can APSD bits be changed while keeping the TSPEC active?

· Recommended Change: Clarify if ADDTS Requests can be modified or replaced. Clarify how many simultaneous TSPECs exist and apply to a given STA, AC and Direction tuple.

· Group Response: Comment declined. The behavior is clear in the draft through the availability of the status codes. The comment is not based on the  changes to the text. 
Comment 8:

· Comment ID: 18 (Palm/8) – Technical 

· Commenter: Palm, Stephen

· Page: 139


· Clause: 11.2.1.4


· Lines: 9~10


· Comment: Given the undeterminate state of configuring U-APSD with TSPECs (as described in the comments above), how can it have precedence over the QoS Info subfield of the QoS Capability element?


· Recommended Change: Replace: "APSD settings in a TSPEC request take precedence over the static U-APSD settings carried in the QoS Capability element." with "APSD settings in a ADDTS or DELTS do not take precedence over the static U-APSD settings carried in the QoS Capability element.“

· Group Response: Comment declined. The group believes that the state is not indeterminate when TSPECs are used. This would also remove the ability to modify U-APSD settings with TSPEC.The comment is not based on the changes to the text. 
Comment 9:

· Comment ID: 19 (Palm/9) – Technical 

· Commenter: Palm, Stephen

· Page: 139


· Clause: 11.2.1.5


· Line: 54


· Comment: How does a QAP indicate "implements and signal their support of APSD""? Is it signalled by an ADDTS Response frame with a TSPEC with an APSD bit set to 1? Or the bit APSD bit in the Capability Field?"

· Recommended Change: Replace  "implements and signal their support of APSD" with "have the APSD bit of the Capability Field set to 1“

· Group Response: Comment declined. The requested information is already available in paragraph 1, subclause 11.2.1.4.The comment is not based on the changes to the text. 
Comment 10:

· Comment ID: 20 (Palm/10) – Technical 

· Commenter: Palm, Stephen

· Page:140


· Clause: 11.2.1.5


· Line: 4


· Comment: Similar comment as previous.  Does a QAP without the APSD bit of the Capability Field need to do any buffering?


· Recommended Change: Replace  "QAP implementing APSD" with "QAP with the APSD bit of the Capability Field set to 1"“

· Group Response: Comment declined. See response to comment Palm/9. The comment is not based on the changes to the text." 
Comment 11:

· Comment ID: 21 (Palm/11) – Technical 

· Commenter: Palm, Stephen

· Page:140

· Clause: 11.2.1.5

· Line:10


· Comment:
Similar comment as previous. (Note also there are three wording variations of essentiall the same topic - confusing for readers.

· Recommended Change: Replace "APSD-capable QAP" with "QAP with the APSD bit of the Capability Field set to 1"  Fix any other similar problems throught this section


· Group’s Response: "Comment declined. See response to comment Palm/9.The comment is not based on the changes to the text." 
Comment 12:

· Comment ID: 22 (Palm/12) – Editorial 

· Commenter: Palm, Stephen

· Page: 140


· Clause: 11.2.1.5


· Lines: 16, 18, 21



· Comment: Capitialization is inconsist with the main text.

· Recommended Change: Capitialize three occurances of "Partial Virtual Bitmap“

· Group Response: Comment declined. In the base standard, when the field is defined, caps were used and when the field is used in the narrative, lower-case letters are used. Thus the draft is consistent with the base standard. The comment is not based on the changes to the text. 
Comment 13:

· Comment first made: 1st Recirculation

· Comment ID: 31 (Benveniste/1) 

· Commenter: Benveniste, Mathilde

· Page: 87


· Clause: 9.9.2.2.1


· Line: 1



· Comment: NAV operation during a TXOP: As a result of changes in sub-clause 9.9.2.2.1, NAV protection becomes unreliable and may result in collisions between stations in different QBSS.  This is because the NAV of a station A can be cleared by its HC, HC1, regardless of how it was set.  For instance, if A's NAV had set according to the Duration/ID value of a frame from another station B in a different QBSS, HC1's clearing A's NAV may cause collision with a transmission from/to B.  The ability to use multiple NAVs dealt with this problem, but this feature was removed from draft D8.0..

· Recommended Change: Restore the ability to use multiple NAVs, as in D8.0. [The sentence "regardless of how the NAVs have been originally set." at the end of the next to the last paragraph should remain deleted.]

· Group Response: Comment declined. There are several cases where using the originally optional multiple NAVs actually hurts the QSTAs that use it and perform worse than the QSTAs that do not maintain multiple NAVs. Furthermore, it also results in an inefficient use of the channel. Finally, even if it is assumed that the problems with the mechanism are not severe (which they are), it is a partial solution and does not overcome the overlap BSS effectively. See also KANDALA/36, KANDALA/6 and Hansen/8 comments of the first sponsor ballot.
Comment 13 (resubmitted 2nd time):

· Comment made: 2nd Recirculation

· Comment ID: 31 (Benveniste/1) 

· Commenter: Benveniste, Mathilde

· Page: 87


· Clause: 9.9.2.2.1


· Line: 1



· Comment: NAV operation during a TXOP: As a result of changes in sub-clause 9.9.2.2.1 during the first sponsor ballot on D8.0, which led to the removal of the option for multiple NAVs, NAV protection becomes less reliable and may result in collisions between stations in different QBSS.  This is because the NAV of a station A can be cleared by its HC, HC1, regardless of how it was set.  For instance, if A's NAV had been set according to the Duration/ID value of a frame from another station B in a different QBSS, HC1's clearing A's NAV may cause collision with a transmission from/to B.  This problem arises when HCCA is used, as only the HC is capable of resetting the NAV of its stations when it is done polling.  Multiple NAVs were optional, and systems using EDCA only did not need to implement this feature.  For systems using HCCA in the presence of overlapping BSSs, however, the use of multiple NAVs is beneficial. 

· Recommended Change: Restore the ability to use multiple NAVs.  Two possible solutions would address my concern.  (i)  Stations that have not implemented at least 2 NAVs may not reset their NAV when an AP (engaged in polling) resets the NAV for the BSS.  (ii)  Provide the capability for an AP to require multiple NAVs (at least 2).  Implementation of multiple NAVs is still optional.  When associated with an AP that requires multiple NAVs, stations that have not implemented multiple NAVs may not reset their NAV when the HC resets the NAV for the BSS. 

· Group Response: Comment declined. The commenter has not provided adequate information to include in the draft. The committee also feels that the suggestion by the commenter will lead to other corner cases which have not been studied (either by the commenter or the group). Finally, the group feels that when there is a collision the best course of action is to do a backoff which is still the action taken by a station in cases of collisions.

Comment 13 (resubmitted 3rd time):

· Comment made: 3rd Recirculation

· Comment ID: 22 (Benveniste/1) 

· Commenter: Benveniste, Mathilde

· Page: 87


· Clause: 9.9.2.2.1


· Line: 1



· Comment: NAV operation during a TXOP: As a result of changes in sub-clause 9.9.2.2.1 during the first sponsor ballot on D8.0, which led to the removal of the option for multiple NAVs, NAV protection becomes less reliable and may result in collisions between stations in different QBSS.  This is because the NAV of a station A can be cleared by its HC, HC1, regardless of how it was set.  For instance, if A's NAV had been set according to the Duration/ID value of a frame from another station B in a different QBSS, HC1's clearing A's NAV may cause collision with a transmission from/to B.  This problem arises when HCCA is used, as only the HC is capable of resetting the NAV of its stations when it is done polling.  Multiple NAVs were optional, and systems using EDCA only did not need to implement this feature.  For systems using HCCA in the presence of overlapping BSSs, however, the use of multiple NAVs is beneficial.   More information is available in doc 04/1093r1.

· Recommended Change: Restore the ability to use multiple NAVs.  Stations that have not implemented at least 2 NAVs may not reset their NAV when an AP (engaged in polling) resets the NAV for the BSS.   Normative text changes are proposed in doc 04/1070r2.

· Group Response: Comment declined.. The group believes that described behavior does not affect over the air or SAP interfaces.
Comment 14 (resubmitted 4th time):

· Comment made: 4th Recirculation

· Comment ID: 13 (Benveniste/1) 

· Commenter: Benveniste, Mathilde

· Page: 87


· Clause: 9.9.2.2.1


· Line: 1



· Comment: NAV operation during a TXOP

· As a result of changes in sub-clause 9.9.2.2.1 during the first sponsor ballot on D8.0, which led to the removal of the option for multiple NAVs, NAV protection becomes less reliable and may result in collisions between stations in different QBSS.  This is because the NAV of a station A can be cleared by its HC, HC1, regardless of how it was set.  For instance, if A's NAV had been set according to the Duration/ID value of a frame from another station B in a different QBSS, HC1's clearing A's NAV may cause collision with a transmission from/to B.  This problem arises when HCCA is used, as only the HC is capable of resetting the NAV of its stations when it is done polling.  Multiple NAVs were optional, and systems using EDCA only did not need to implement this feature.  For systems using HCCA in the presence of overlapping BSSs, however, the use of multiple NAVs is beneficial.   More information is available in doc 04/1093r1.

· Recommended Change: Restore the ability to use two NAVs.  Stations that have not implemented 2 NAVs may not reset their NAV when an AP (engaged in polling) resets the NAV for the BSS.   Normative text changes are proposed in doc 04/1070r4.

· Group Response: Comment declined. If this comment were to be accepted, this would leave the condition of single NAV operation undefined.
Comment 13 (resubmitted 5th time):

· Comment made: 5th Recirculation

· Comment ID: 10 (Benveniste/1) 

· Commenter: Benveniste, Mathilde

· Page: 87


· Clause: 9.9.2.2.1


· Line: 1



· Comment: My comment in the previous recirculation was declined because it was felt that the normative text provided did not clearly indicate the condition of single NAV operation.   NAV operation during a TXOP needed fixing because, in its present form, it degrades EDCA performance when an adjacent BSS uses HCCA. More information is available in doc 04/1093r4.

· Recommended Change: Updated normative text changes are proposed in doc 04/1070r5.

· Group Response: Comment declined. If this comment were to be accepted, this would leave the condition of single NAV operation undefined.

Comment 13 (resubmitted 6th time):

· Comment made: 6th Recirculation

· Comment ID: 10 (Benveniste/1) 

· Commenter: Benveniste, Mathilde

· Page: 87


· Clause: 9.9.2.2.1


· Line: 1



· Comment: I continue to believe that NAV operation needs fixing because, in its present form, it degrades EDCA performance when an adjacent BSS uses HCCA. 

· Recommended Change: A simple new solution is proposed.  Normative text changes appear in doc 04/1070r6. 

· Group Response: Comment declined. This comment has been declined in the past as the group could not agree upon the problem statement and the solution. 
2. E-Mail from the commenter with “No” comments in January:

Re: Urgent - Tge Sponsor Ballot - Please Respond ASAPFrom: Stephen [kiwin] PALM [palm@broadcom.com]

Sent: Tuesday, January 18, 2005 10:56 PM

To: Kandala, Srinivas

Cc: john.fakatselis@conexant.com; Kitchin, Duncan

Subject: Re: Urgent - Tge Sponsor Ballot - Please Respond ASAP

[I did not receive this email until late this evening.] 

Thanks you for satisfactorily resolving comments Palm/1 

through Palm/6. 

As far a vote status, I am not aware of what other changes 

are being proposed to the draft. 

I will be in Monterrey on Thursday. 

regards, kiwin 

Kandala, Srinivas wrote: 

> Dear commenter, 

> 

>  

> 

> Please find attached your comments and the resolutions provided by the Task group to them. Please let us know if these are acceptable to you or if you would like to discuss them with us. If you wish to discuss them, the task group would greatly appreciate if you can do so by 1:30 PM tomorrow, Wednesday, 19th, 2005.

> 

>  

> 

> Furthermore we would appreciate if you can let us know if this is sufficient for you to change you vote to "Yes". 

> 

>  

> 

> If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (360) 909-1339 or the chair, John Fakatselis at (321) 432-7687.

> 

>  

> 

> Thanking You. 

> 

> Yours truly, 

> 

> Srini 

> 

>  

> 

>  

> 

> ------------------------------------------- 

> 

> Srinivas Kandala 

> 

> Sharp Labs of America 

> 

> http://www.sharplabs.com/ 

> 

> Ph: (360) 817-7512 

> 

> E-Mail: srini@sharplabs.com <mailto:srini@sharplabs.com> 

> 

> ------------------------------------------- 

> 

>  

> 

-- 

Stephen [kiwin] Palm   Ph.D.                          E:  palm@kiwin.com 

Principal Engineer                                    T: +1-949-926-PALM 

Broadcom Broadband Communications Group               F: +1-530-325-9798 

Irvine, California                               W: http://www.kiwin.com 

Secondary email accounts:  stephenpalm@alumni.uci.edu  palm@broadcom.com 

s.palm@ieee.org  palm@itu.ch  spalm@cs.cmu.edu  palm@ics.t.u-tokyo.ac.jp

3. Final E-Mail commenter with “No” Comments in July

From: Stephen [kiwin] PALM [palm@broadcom.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2005 2:43 PM

To: Srinivas Kandala

Subject: Re: Tge Vote

Sorry I did not make it this morning...

customer calls kept me out of the meeting room(s).

Since the draft has not been changed (fixed), I do not have any change.

regards, kiwin

Srinivas Kandala wrote:

> Hi Kiwin,

> 

>  

> 

> I am wondering if you had a chance to look at the resolutions of your comments in the fifth recirculation and if you would like to consider your position on the vote. For your reference, I am attaching the comments and their resolutions.

> 

>  

> 

> I would greatly appreciate if you can respond asap.

> 

>  

> 

> Thanks.

> 

> Regards,

> 

> Srini

> 

>  

> 

> ---

> 

> Srinivas Kandala

> 

> Airgo Networks, Inc.

> 

> Ph: (650) 475-1977

> 

>  

> 

-- 

Stephen [kiwin] Palm   Ph.D.                          E:  palm@kiwin.com

Technical Director                                    T: +1-949-926-PALM

Broadcom Broadband Communications Group               F: +1-530-325-9798

Irvine, California                               W: http://www.kiwin.com

Secondary email accounts:  stephenpalm@alumni.uci.edu  palm@broadcom.com s.palm@ieee.org  palm@itu.ch  spalm@cs.cmu.edu  palm@ics.t.u-tokyo.ac.jp
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